



A Public Entity

INLAND EMPIRE HEALTH PLAN



**To:** All IEHP Direct Providers  
**From:** IEHP – Provider Relations  
**Date:** September 9, 2015  
**Subject:** **ICD-10 – Authorizations Approved Prior to October 1, 2015**

---

---

In light of ICD-10 implementation effective October 1, 2015, IEHP would like to advise your office in regards to authorization requests received and approved by IEHP prior to October 1, 2015.

All authorization requests received and approved with ICD-9 codes **prior** to October 1, 2015 continue to be valid for the time period for which they were approved, even if the Member's appointment is after October 1, 2015. **There is no need to submit a request to change the diagnosis codes.**

For authorization requests submitted on October 1, 2015 and after, please remember to submit the requests appropriately with ICD-10 codes.

All claims for dates of service October 1, 2015 and after must also be coded appropriately with ICD-10 codes.

As a reminder, all communications sent by IEHP can be found on our correspondence page via the IEHP Provider Portal at the following address: <https://ww3.iehp.org/en/providers/correspondence/>

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact the Provider Relations Team at (909) 890-2054.